FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New	PATENTS ONLY	00
New		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Ree! # Frame # Other Corrective Document Ree! # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) STUDHOLME, Matthew B. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached greeouten be address (line 1) [14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202 Address (line 3) Bristol City Sate@County Zip Code Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Suite 500		1-1-
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) STUDHOLME, Matthew B. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) ROTH, Arthur Jr. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202 Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	Assignment Security Agreement	
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	Recordation) License Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	Frame # Other	
Name (line 1) STUDHOLME, Matthew B. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) ROTH, Arthur Jr. Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact Name (line 2) States, an appoint of the total states of the control of the control of the total states, an appoint of the control	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Name (line 1) STUDHOLME, Matthew B. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) ROTH, Arthur Jr. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Name (line 2) H document to be re is an assignment an receiving parties attact of state, an appoint of state, and appoin		n Date
Second Party Name (line 1) ROTH, Arthur Jr. Name (line 2) Receiving Party	Month Da	y Year
Name (line 1) ROTH, Arthur Jr. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no domesticed in the unit States, an appointm of a domestic representative is att (Designation must be separate document.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol City State/County Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) [751 Pinnacle Drive]	Execution Months	n Date
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attach Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol City State/Country Typ Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John C. Kerins Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. If document to be re is an assignment an receiving party is no domiciled in the unit of a domestic representative is att. Address (line 1) 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202		
Name (line 1) Prisma Fibers, Inc. Name (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties at	ached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol City State/Country State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	rs, Inc. is an assignmen	nt and the
Address (line 1) 14401 Industrial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202 Address (line 2) VA 24202 City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Name John C. Kerins Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	domiciled in the States, an appo	United
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Bristol City State/Country Tip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John C. Kerins Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	trial Park Road, Bristol VA 24202 representative is (Designation museparate docum	ust be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name John C. Kerins Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	Assignment.)	
Name John C. Kerins Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C. Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	ative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address (line 3) Suite 500	ins	
Address (line 3) Suite 500	TOCKBRIDGE P.C.	
	le Drive	
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833		
	22102-3833	
72001 GT0N11 00000059 09849240 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	FOR OFFICE HEE ONLY	
581 40.00 OP	PAN TOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, PENF 231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB OCE 1	0007

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office I PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Name	John C. Kerins	
Address (line 1)	MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1751 Pinnacle Drive	
Address (line 3)	Suite 500	
Address (line 4)	McLean VA 22102-3833	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ument # 2
		k if additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number atent Application Number(s)	ers for the same property). tent Number(s)
P	atent Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)
		Month Day Year
If this document was	is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent app	lication Month Day Year
Patent Coo	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT
	ter PCT application number	
	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	d of Payment: Enclosed 🚺 Deposit Account	
	it Account or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the	J
	Deposit Account Number:	# 501165
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	and Signature	
	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	
	hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo ated herein.	on account are authorized, as
John (C. Kerins, Reg. No. 32,421	May 7, 2001
Nam	ne of Person Signing Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011778 FRAME: 0237

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying P	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attace Conveying Parties	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	MCSHEEHY, Brendan	05/02/2001
Name (line 2)	0	Execution And Month
Name (line 1)	4 2 :	24 7
Name (line 2)	20 Maria	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code]
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code]
·	Number(s) Or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional num	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s	·)

PATENT

REEL: 011778 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of is hereby acknowledged, from Prisma Fibers, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virgnia and having a place of business at 14401 Indusrial Park Road, Bristol, VA 24202 (hereinafter "Assignee"), we, Matthew STUDHOLME, Arthur ROTH and Brendan MCSHEEHY (hereinafter "Assignors"), have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, and its successors or assigns, our entire right, title, and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled, "Process for Preparing Polymeric Fibers Based on Blends of at Least Two Polymers" as described or intended to be described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed concurrently herewith;
- (2) in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention or any application for invention certificate now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including any applications for patent filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention or under any other International Convention and to any and all patents and invention certificates granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents and invention certificates may be granted.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will, upon request of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration:

I. execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said Assignee, its assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and II. provide the Assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011778 FRAME: 0239 will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said Assignee, its successors or assigns and not by us,

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein.

Signature:
Inventor
Typed/Printed Name: Matthew B. STUDHOLME
Date: May 2, 2001
Signature: Signature:
Inventor
Typed/Printed Name: Arthur ROTH, Jr.
Date: May 3. 2001
Signature: Brooks 3. Mollochy Inventor
Inventor
Typed/Printed Name: Brendan E. McSHEEHY, Jr.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/07/2001